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Avengers, 2020 Summer - Won by 1 run

Avengers, 2020 Summer

323/ 6

40.0 overs (Finished Overs)

NL Tigers, Tigers - 2020 Summer

322/ 10

39.5 overs (Match End)

Date: 15-08-2020
Toss: Avengers, 2020 Summer won the toss and elected to Bat
Ground: RCAF field
Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador
Match Officials:
Match Type: 40 overs
Scorer: Cricket NL

1st Inning

Batting: Avengers, 2020 Summer R B 4's 6's
Ruben Deol b Indranil Malik 6 15 1 0
Jaspreet Bajwa Singh Ibw b Nahin Ahmed 40 60 5 0
Daxraj Mehta b Imran Ahmed 17 22 0 1
Ayush Patel b Imran Ahmed 0 2 0 0
Rahul Vashishtha ¢ Indranil Malik b Bazlur Rahman 153 96 15 5
Nouman Rashid b Indranil Malik 8 11 0 0
Gurman Khurana not out 59 38 2 3
Ibnul Inan not out 2 4 0 0
Extras (w19,nb 8,b 8, 1b 3) 38

Total (6 wickets; 40.0 overs) 323

Did Not Bat: Praveen Manhas , Hassan Ghafoor , Mehtab Singh , Kathan Shah

SR
40.0
66.67
77.27
0.0
159.38
72.73
155.26
50.0

8.08 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 22-1 ( Ruben Deol 4.1 ov ), 52-2 ( Daxraj Mehta 10.2 ov ), 52-3 ( Ayush Patel 1 10.4 ov ), 140-4 ( Jaspreet Bajwa
Singh 22.4 ov ), 161-5 ( Nouman Rashid 25.1 ov ), 292-6 ( Rahul Vashishtha 37.6 ov )

Bowling: NL Tigers, Tigers - 2020

Summer (0] M R w EC AV EX
Indranil Malik 8.0 0 44 2 5.50 22.00 (nb 1)
Arafat al Nabi 5.0 0 39 0 7.80 - (w9, nb2)
Imran Ahmed 7.0 1 37 2 5.29 18.50 (w3,nb 1)
Bazlur Rahman 5.0 0 61 1 12.20 61.00 (nb 1)
Muhammed Ali Raza 6.0 0 67 0 11.17 - (w4, nb 2)
Anol Azad 5.0 0 41 0 8.20 - (nb 1)
Nahin Ahmed 4.0 0 23 1 5.75 23.00 (w3)

2nd Inning
Batting: NL Tigers, Tigers - 2020 Summer R B 4's 6's SR
Muhammed Ali Raza Ibw b Rahul Vashishtha 48 40 7 1 120.0
Indranil Malik ¢ Kathan Shah b Mehtab Singh 89 90 8 0 98.89
Imran Ahmed ¢ Ayush Patel T b Mehtab Singh 22 24 3 0 91.67
Anol Azad ¢ & b Rahul Vashishtha 16 11 2 0 145.46
Arafat al Nabi ¢ Ayush Patel 1 b Mehtab Singh 28 22 2 0 127.27
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Fahad Hossain b Rahul Vashishtha

Junaid Faizan Haque

Abid Hasan T ¢ & b Mehtab Singh
Chowdhury Safin lbn b Rahul Vashishtha
Fayez

Nahin Ahmed b Mehtab Singh
Bazlur Rahman not out

Extras (w 30, nb 3, b 4)
Total (10 wickets; 39.5 overs)

¢ Ayush Patel 1 b Jaspreet Bajwa Singh

68
0

37

322
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200.0
0.0
100.0

71.43

50.0
0.0

8.08 RPO

Fall of Wicket: 86-1 ( Muhammed Ali Raza 12.3 ov ), 140-2 ( Imran Ahmed 21.2 ov ), 176-3 ( Anol Azad 24.3 ov ), 229-4 ( Indranil
Malik 30.1 ov ), 233-5 ( Arafat al Nabi 30.5 ov ), 237-6 ( Junaid Faizan Haque 31.3 ov ), 261-7 ( Abid Hasan 1 34.1 ov ), 296-8 (

Chowdhury Safin Ibn Fayez 37.2 ov ), 316-9 ( Nahin Ahmed 38.5 ov ), 322-10 ( Fahad Hossain 39.5 ov )

Bowling: Avengers, 2020 Summer
Ibnul Inan

Praveen Manhas

Rahul Vashishtha

Jaspreet Bajwa Singh

Hassan Ghafoor

Mehtab Singh
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15.75
88.00

11.80

EX
(w3)
(w11)
(w5, nb 3)
(w8)

(w3)
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