

# Avengers, 2020 Summer - Won by 1 run



## Avengers, 2020 Summer

# 323/ 6

40.0 overs (Finished Overs)

## NL Tigers, Tigers - 2020 Summer

# 322/ 10

39.5 overs (Match End)

Date: 15-08-2020

Toss: Avengers, 2020 Summer won the toss and elected to Bat

Ground: RCAF field

Location: Canada - Newfoundland and Labrador

Match Officials:

Match Type: 40 overs

Scorer: Cricket NL

## 1st Inning

Batting: Avengers, 2020 Summer		R	B	4's	6's	SR
Ruben Deol	b Indranil Malik	6	15	1	0	40.0
Jaspreet Bajwa Singh	lbw b Nahin Ahmed	40	60	5	0	66.67
Daxraj Mehta	b Imran Ahmed	17	22	0	1	77.27
Ayush Patel †	b Imran Ahmed	0	2	0	0	0.0
Rahul Vashishtha	c Indranil Malik b Bazlur Rahman	153	96	15	5	159.38
Nouman Rashid	b Indranil Malik	8	11	0	0	72.73
Gurman Khurana	not out	59	38	2	3	155.26
Ibnul Inan	not out	2	4	0	0	50.0
<b>Extras</b>	<b>(w 19, nb 8, b 8, lb 3)</b>	<b>38</b>				
<b>Total</b>	<b>(6 wickets; 40.0 overs)</b>	<b>323</b>				<b>8.08 RPO</b>

Did Not Bat: Praveen Manhas , Hassan Ghafoor , Mehtab Singh , Kathan Shah

Fall of Wicket: 22-1 ( Ruben Deol 4.1 ov ), 52-2 ( Daxraj Mehta 10.2 ov ), 52-3 ( Ayush Patel † 10.4 ov ), 140-4 ( Jaspreet Bajwa Singh 22.4 ov ), 161-5 ( Nouman Rashid 25.1 ov ), 292-6 ( Rahul Vashishtha 37.6 ov )

Bowling: NL Tigers, Tigers - 2020 Summer	O	M	R	W	EC	AV	EX
Indranil Malik	8.0	0	44	2	5.50	22.00	(nb 1)
Arafat al Nabi	5.0	0	39	0	7.80	-	(w 9, nb 2)
Imran Ahmed	7.0	1	37	2	5.29	18.50	(w 3, nb 1)
Bazlur Rahman	5.0	0	61	1	12.20	61.00	(nb 1)
Muhammed Ali Raza	6.0	0	67	0	11.17	-	(w 4, nb 2)
Anol Azad	5.0	0	41	0	8.20	-	(nb 1)
Nahin Ahmed	4.0	0	23	1	5.75	23.00	(w 3)

## 2nd Inning

Batting: NL Tigers, Tigers - 2020 Summer		R	B	4's	6's	SR
Muhammed Ali Raza	lbw b Rahul Vashishtha	48	40	7	1	120.0
Indranil Malik	c Kathan Shah b Mehtab Singh	89	90	8	0	98.89
Imran Ahmed	c Ayush Patel † b Mehtab Singh	22	24	3	0	91.67
Anol Azad	c & b Rahul Vashishtha	16	11	2	0	145.46
Arafat al Nabi	c Ayush Patel † b Mehtab Singh	28	22	2	0	127.27

Fahad Hossain	b Rahul Vashishtha	68	34	7	3	200.0
Junaid Faizan Haque	c Ayush Patel † b Jaspreet Bajwa Singh	0	2	0	0	0.0
Abid Hasan †	c & b Mehtab Singh	7	7	0	0	100.0
Chowdhury Safin Ibn Fayez	b Rahul Vashishtha	5	7	0	0	71.43
Nahin Ahmed	b Mehtab Singh	2	4	0	0	50.0
Bazlur Rahman	not out	0	1	0	0	0.0
<b>Extras</b>	<b>(w 30, nb 3, b 4)</b>	<b>37</b>				
<b>Total</b>	<b>(10 wickets; 39.5 overs)</b>	<b>322</b>				<b>8.08 RPO</b>

Fall of Wicket: 86-1 ( Muhammed Ali Raza 12.3 ov ), 140-2 ( Imran Ahmed 21.2 ov ), 176-3 ( Anol Azad 24.3 ov ), 229-4 ( Indranil Malik 30.1 ov ), 233-5 ( Arafat al Nabi 30.5 ov ), 237-6 ( Junaid Faizan Haque 31.3 ov ), 261-7 ( Abid Hasan † 34.1 ov ), 296-8 ( Chowdhury Safin Ibn Fayez 37.2 ov ), 316-9 ( Nahin Ahmed 38.5 ov ), 322-10 ( Fahad Hossain 39.5 ov )

<b>Bowling: Avengers, 2020 Summer</b>	<b>O</b>	<b>M</b>	<b>R</b>	<b>W</b>	<b>EC</b>	<b>AV</b>	<b>EX</b>
Ibnul Inan	8.0	1	48	0	6.00	-	(w 3)
Praveen Manhas	8.0	0	50	0	6.25	-	(w 11)
Rahul Vashishtha	7.5	0	63	4	8.04	15.75	(w 5, nb 3)
Jaspreet Bajwa Singh	8.0	0	88	1	11.00	88.00	(w 8)
Hassan Ghafoor	1.0	0	10	0	10.00	-	
Mehtab Singh	7.0	0	59	5	8.43	11.80	(w 3)